| eesesss—

A F 1 h w2 —F8{% / Chain cutter mechanism / Bandabschneidereinheit / Meécanisme du
coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

< i2#% A | FOR STANDARD >
f 7-1-1 7-1-2 \l
|
4
i
oo~ Bl et o I -/

118-261-CH2



A.F 1y =%/ Chain cutter mechanism/Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du

coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE  |a7v| b of NAME OF PARTS RIV#

<{TRH > <FOR STANDARD >

1-1 511609001 1|\FI1 -Hua-22 CHAIN CUTTER ASSY

§=1-1 S11590001 1WFIhvg—vFs: CHAIN CUTTER DEVISE

1=1=1-1 511591001 1 FZehvag—FKa CHAIN CUTTER BASE

1-1-1-2 $11592001 1[#Z42 8 KNIFE ASSY

1=-1-1-2-1 511593001 1FI et Ern CHAIN MOVABLE KMIFE

1-1-1-2-2 511594000 ] |7 e g i P CHAIN FIXED KMNIFE

1-1-1-3 141542001 4145 27318 SCREW, FLATSM32.18

1-1-1-4 511595001 [l s B I PY A CUTTER LEVER ASSY

1-1-1-5 511597001 1|4 % 27635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35

1-1-1-6 511598001 MAava—Lii—F7514% CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE

1-1-1-7 100032004 25 % ra37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37

1-1-1-8 511599001 1|A2d~ SLIDE BLOCK

1-1-1-9 511600001 1| X Z TPt KMNIFE GUIDE

1=1-1-10 062671212 2 [+~ T357-90%12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12

1=1-1-11 5116010061 1NAZFPF14 KMIFE WEAR PLATE

1-1-1-12 100242003 2|3 A% I357 SCREW, s\M3.57

1-1-1-13 511602001 AT PIN

1-1-1-14 S11678001 3|FT et Foand g SPRING

1-1-1-15 511603001 NFLAYR=2hil— CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER

1-1-1-16 141542001 3|YF 3237318 SCREW, FLATSM3.18

1=1-1-17 511604000 1|4 ZAHA—M KMNIFE COVER, M

1-1-1-18 141544001 11534 227318 SCREW,SM3.18

1-1-1-19 511605001 [l = A el By - I A SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-1-1-20 0e2670812 2|F~03.57-0X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

1-1-2 062681212 3|F-<3437-90%12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X 12

1-1-3 511606001 7 FEoii=03 DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-1-3-1 511607001 1|7 FoyLsi— DRIVING LEVER

1-1-3-2 511603001 1Y FolLfi—asyEs JOINT

1-1-4 078771432 1| 7+4 0 F635-40x14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14

1-1-5 155162001 T[ZA A= SPACER

/-1 511565101 11202 F L — kR? 3 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

7=1-1 511566001 1M“0Qx7L— kR CLOTH PLATE. R

7-1-2 508646100 1|74 %Y F MAGNET

7-1-3 S(G8639000 L e ll= B S A PR AR P CLOTH PLATE PACKING

7-1-4 534200000 A PR PO o S B BT SOLENOQID CUSHION

118-261-CH2



s

+ 1 - F v 2 —BEi{% / Chain cutter mechanism / Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du

coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

=[S UHT . EHE /FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING, FOR THICK MATERIALS =

< [A5YH{TIHE/ FOR ATTACHING
POCKET FACING >

7-2

—
E
I
i
I

< 25  FOR THICK MATERIALS =

1-2-1-9 1-2-1-10

118-261-CHZ



i

A.Fx>Hh v 2—B%/Chain cutter mechanism /Bandabschneidereinheit/ Mécanisme du
coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE  |o'Ty B NAME OF PARTS RV
<[ 3 Y {Fi A, B > < FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING,
FORTHICK MATERIALS >

1-2 547535001 I[Fx-H e —HY X CHAIN CUTTER (H) ASSY

1-2-1 S47534001 1|FIh Y 2—RHFHT CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE ASSY

1-2-1-1 511591001 1|FITh VR —F&1 CHAIN CUTTER BASE

1-2-1-2 511592001 1| A 2422 KMNIFE ASSY

1-2-1-2-1 511593001 1| F It Frirm CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE

1-2-1-2-2 511594000 1NFITaF1n CHAIMN FIXED KNIFE

1-2-1-3 141542001 1453318 SCREW, FLATSM3.18

1=2=1-4 511595001 |y —Lri—az CUTTER LEVER ASSY

1=2-1-5 $11597001 115258635 SHOULDER SCREW, SMG.35

1-2-1-6 511598001 1| AYR—L-TFF14 CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE

1-2-1-7 100032004 2SS 2837 SCREW, FLAT S\Vig.37

1-2-1-8 511599001 1|Ah4adw SLIDE BLOCK

1-2-1-9 S11600001 1| AZF o “MNIFE GUIDE

1-2-1-10 062671212 2|+~ 0357-30X12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12

1-2-1-11 511601001 1NAZTFF1 42 KNMNIFE WEAR PLATE

1-2-1-12 100242003 2| AR 357 SCREW, SM3.57

1-2-1-13 511602001 3| AZFHIEL PIN

1-2-1-14 511678001 I[FTHEINT LR SPRING

1-2-1-15 S11603001 1 FT AV 2=y hii= CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER

1-2-1-16 141542001 3= 3318 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-2-1-17 S47533000 11 AZHI—H KMNIFE COVER

1-2-1-18 141544001 12 A 32573.18 SCREW,SM3.18

1-2-1-19 $11605001 1¥amz=amaess7F SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-2-1-20 062670812 2 |F ~20357-90%8 SCREW, PAN 5M3.57-40X8

1-2-2 062681212 3|+~ 03a37-90X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12

1-2-3 511606001 17 Flefi=23 DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-2-3-1 511607001 119 Ko Lii— DRIVING LEVER

1-2-3-2 S1160B001 12Kl ni—avUxs JOINT

1-2-4 018771432 1|7 H+EN F635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14

=25 1 TaSIB2001 || Wpmwedrfll v~ AN I el AL s e S ) LI I .
<@ I5HHFTH> < FORATTACHING POCKET FACING >

7-2 547531001 11%BAFL—LR7 32 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

7-2-1 S47530001 %027 —FR CLOTH PLATE (R)

7-2-2 S08646100 & SN MAGMNET

[f-2=3) o Al 025080132 | 1|es¥#x>3ams | WASHER,PLAINSS | -
<F¥A > < FOR THICK MATERIALS =

7-3 S47532001 1|07 L —FR7 X CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

7-3-1 511566001 MNM*AZ7 =R CLOTH PLATE, R

7-32-2 508646100 N2k MAGNET

7-3-3 025080132 1NeZHHRLa78 WASHER, PLAINS S8

118-261-CH2



e

B . JVE 1 .47 1 L% — BOX B3f% / Vacuum filter box assembly / Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit
/ Ensemble de boitier du filtre & air & dépression / Conjunto de la caja del filtro de vacio

5-1-1-7 51-1-9.7 e

118-261-CH2



B. V&% 27 LT 1 b& —BOXER /Vacuum filter box assembly /
Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit / Ensemble de boitier du filtre a air a dépression / Conjunto
de |la caja del filtro de vacio

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B MAME OF PARTS RN
5-1 509664101 (PR =R W A I 1 PE- - To ) £ -] VACUUM FILTER BOX ASSY
5-1-1 SO07916001 e T e B & VACLUUM FILTER BOX SET
5-1.1-1 S07917001 1MW raLrsass LINT COLLECTOR ASSY
5-1-1-1-1 SO7920000 17105 — FILTER
&-1-1-1-2 S07921001 - i RETAINING RING
5-1-1-1-3 S07922001 1Zrg=4 FILTER GUIDE
5-1-1-2 507923000 il FAAMIE P PACKING
5-1-1-3 507924000 1|R&=2L HOSE, L
5-1-1-4 507925000 1Id4ahs R RUBBER CUFFS
5-1-1-5 507926000 [ [ S I i & ~IUBBER CUFFS
5-1-1-6 507927001 rd b WA HOSE BAND
5-1-1-7 507928000 1} R = i SUCTION HOSE I
5-1-1-8 507929000 1|F=2Y %55 HOSE JOINT, S
5-1-1-9 SO7930001 L i A - T BRACKET, B ASSY
5-1-1-9-1 507931001 1\ F=47 kB BRACKET, B
5-1-1-9-2 507932001 rd BN BOLT, M5
5-1-1-9-3 507933001 27 b ras NUT M5
5-1-1-9-4 026050136 ZlESHHEIHAS WASHER, PLAINS 5
5-1-1-9-5 07935001 2l€E7 3 WOOD SCREW
5-1-1-9-6 S07936001 3|2 2 Tva SCREW, M4
5=1-1-9-7 SO79370C01 31+ Mg NUT, M4
5-1-1-0-8 507938001 6 H & WASHER
5-1-2 143351000 1|81 4= SILENCER
5-1-3 017082203 2|30 X2z BOLT, MBX22
5-1-4 025080236 AezHWHzFa1s8 VWASHER, PLAIN Vi 8
5-1-5 028080242 2l g H 3 2.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
5-1-6 021080106 2+ b8 NMUT, 1 MB
5-1-7 143356401 1MA1YyFa-—FKuz SWITCH CORD AS5Y, BR
5-1-8 154778000 iy AUy COUPLING
5-1-9 031451603 Z|TNET R A5K16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16
5-1-10 200190001 BIZFY TN STAPLE
5-1-11 143717000 LN o R P AUXILIARY SILENCER
8 513075001 1|70 2F30ed % BLOWER AD!USTER
Q 510876000 1|#— 2300 HOSE300

!

118-261-CH2

* ERAFEMEICELT. (5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) 3 i3, (5-1-1-9-5) O ERBEBRML T L E L,

* Select either (5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) or (5-1-1-9-5) parts depending on the conditions of use.

% DieTeile (5-1-1-2-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) und (5-1-1-9-5) mUssen je nach Verwendungszweck ausgewsh!t
werden.

* Sélectionner les piéces (5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) ou (5-1-1-9-5) selon ies coditions d'utilisation.

* Seleccionar las piezas (5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) o (5-1-1-9-5) segin &l uso al que se destina la maquina de
coser,



B./V& 2™ L7 1 )% — BOX BEf& / Vacuum filter box assembly / Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit
/ Ensemble de boitier du filtre & air & dépression / Conjunto de la caja del filtro de vacio

5-2-1-7 5-2-1-9-7 ;
8 9
@
3.1 |

A
{

118-261-CH2



B./NF¥ 27 LT 1 Jb2—BOXBIR/Vacuum filter box assembly /
Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit / Ensemble de boitier du filtre & air & dépression / Conjunto
de la caja del filtro de vacio

REF.NO. CODE [Ty £ A NAME OF PARTS RV
52 S0267 1001 LN EATE Ay WA F VL 3T} Cn VACUUM FILTER BOX ASSY
§-2-1 $07916001 Worresyszss VACUUM FILTER BOX SET
5-2-1-1 507917001 U praLsre7 s LINT COLLECTOR ASSY
5-2-1-1-1 507920000 P EE = FILTER
e T L e 507921001 17 s - a7 RETAINING RING
5-2-1-1-3 S07922001 1| 7102y FILTER GUIDE
5-2-1-2 S07923000 | 1[5y PACKING
5-2-1-3 507924000 | 1 |&-3L HOSE, L
5-2-1-4 S07925000 | 1|Fahz RUBBER CUFFS
5-2-1-5 S07926000 | 1|danez RUBBER CUFFS
5-2-1-6 507927001 2|k=Arik HOSE BAND
5-2-1-7 | 507928000 ara3k—2 SUCTION HOSE
5-2-1-8 | s07929000 | 1|k—zvxzs HOSE JOINT, 5
5-2-1-8 507930001 1|75y ey s BRACKET, B ASSY
5-2-1-9-1 507931001 1|75 e BRACKET, B
5-2-1-9-2 S07932001 i 2|#a kM5 BOLT, M5
5-2-1-9-3 507933001 2|+ ks NUT M5
5-2-1-9-4 026050136 | 2|e>4sza#4s WASHER, PLAIN S 5
5-2-1-9-5 507935001 2|29 2 WOOD SCREW
5-2-1-9-6 507936001 3|2 Az e SCREW, M4
5-2-1-9-7 S07937001 3|F7 A NUT, M4
5-2-1-9-8 $07938001 ACEE: WASHER
8 $13075001 1[7ouassanteys BLOWER ADJUSTER
9 S10876000 1[5 — 2300 HOSE300

i
118-261-CH2

* EREMSICHELCT. (5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4) 2 {2, (5-2-1-9-5)DEEERE BN L T F A,

* Select either (5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4) or (5-2-1-9-5) paris depending on the conditions of use.

# DieTeile (5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4) und (5-2-1-9-5) muissen je nach Verwendu ngszweck ausgewdhlt
werden.

#* Sélectionner les pigces (5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4) ou (5-2-1-9-5) selon les coditions d'utilisation.

% Seleccionar las piezas (5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4) 0 (5-2-1-9-5) seg(n el uso al que se destina la maguina de
caser.



{H4%p Sfan—E 2% / DIFFERENT PARTS LIST / ZUBEHORLISTE / LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSCIRES

[ LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS

<iFEH >
MO, REF.NO. ettt PARTS NG. REMARKS
1 |A-1-1~7-1,B-5-1~9 CCEBEy h/NFamh $13079-201 Edfry
2 |A-1-1~7-1,B-5-1~9 |C.CDEVICESET VACUUM S13079-202 |FOREXPORT
3 |A-1-1~7-1,B-5-2~9 CCxEEy M/ iF a4 $13080-101 EA
4 (A-1-1~7-1,B-5-2~9 |C.CDEVICESET VACUUM S13080-102 |FOREXPORT
<[R] 2 St >
NO. REF.NO. e Ao PARTS NO. REMARKS
1 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-1~9 CCE@Et v PMAF 1L |S47538-001 E3frg]
2 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-1~9 | C.CDEVICESET M VACUUM 547538-002 |FOREXPORT
3 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-2~9 CCm@Ety bMAF1 L |S47540-001 Edlr
4 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-2~9 |C.CDEVICESET M VACUUM S47540-002  |FOREXPORT
<EMH>
MO, REF.NG. Bl A PARTS NO. REMARKS
1 |A-1-2~7-3,B-5-1~9 CCaxf@tw b H/WE 2L S47539-001 = A
2 |A-1-2~7-3,B-5-1-9 C.C DEVICE SET H VACUUM S47539-002 FOR EXPORT
3 |A-1-2~7-3,B-5-2~9 CCERBE v FHMAF2T 4 547541-001 ] 7
4 |A-1-2~7-3,B-5-2~9 C.CDEVICE SET H VACUUM S47541-002 FOR EXPORT
W TR 7o—#ebHE ETEWBEREIR, NOILOEH M2 — FTIREILLFS v,
#  For customers who purchased the blow assembly described below, order by using the Ref. NO.3 and A part
codes.
#  Kunden, die die unten beschriebene Blasevorrichtung gekauft haben, mogsan fiir die Bestellung die
Teilecode-Referenznummern 3 und 4 benutzen.
#  Pour les elients qui ont acheté 'ensemble de soufflerie déerit ci-dessous, passer commande en utilisant les
codes de piéce de n® de référence 3 et 4
#  Para aquellas personas que adquirieron el conjunto de soplador, hacer el pedido con los Codigos de pieza
de referencia N0, 3y 4.
JO-—#8 =
BLOWER ASSY REMARK
147979-201 318 / Phase 200/ 220V 50/60 Hz 0.09/0.12 kW
147979-102 3 18 / Phase 380V 50 Hz 0.09 kw
147979%-103 3 38 / Phase 220/ 380V 50 Hz 0.09 kw
147979-104 1 %8 / Phase 100V 50/ 60 Hz 0.09/0.12 kW
147979-105 1#E / Phase 220V 50 Hz 0.09 kW
147979-1C6 1%E / Phase 115V 60 Hz 0.12 kW
147979-107 148 / Phase 240V 50 Hz 0.09 kW
147/979-114 3 %6/ Phase 460 / 440V S0 Hz 0.09 kw




55| / INDEX / VERZEICHNIS

JINDEX /INDICE

Pagq

WO WD WD

e = [
B s
e
i [ — —1n
o 15 T
oo <l < m
3 O — —
- I e =
w e oo =
O o o
OflE s
Jimsgwn o
=t un LM =
— = = |
D T
@.ﬂ.__.....__.ﬂ...-.,._....._..__-..._...._..?u.ﬂ......_.d.l..4__.....__....._.n_.n....._.n_.__..,,hﬂ.2.&.22.ﬂ.rﬂ._ﬂuEd..ﬂ..ﬂ_.d._..ﬂ_..ﬂ._.nz..ﬂ....ﬂ_su.ﬂﬁﬁnﬂﬁﬁzdzﬂz.ﬂ.z.ﬂ.zﬂ.zzﬂﬂwz.ﬂ.ﬁﬁ
u
<G R e T T TE KT AT, MDD T 7 e e T RN Y T
2 |5 o S R e G e 0 O SR el e el DOS ST IR s 0 G S A s e gt
N e e e O o e ] A iy e e T e e o A S T ST T i sy el b S B D B
o T e R e e L T W W e | ol D PP PP — — — L — — W P~ ~FPL PP — — " — — "™ — 7™ ™ ™— ™ — ™— ™— =— L Ly
(sl R | i ] 1 L] v 1 E I n I ! L] n ! L] ! n ¥ ! B 1 | I 1 ] I L] ] I 1 L] L] L] I ] I ] I 1 | 1 I i I L] ] i ] ] I i 1 i i ] ] ] 1 1 | I |
AL A I dd A dIdddddIdAddddddonondddddddnddonddoononddddddddddddIITadmm
i e ] L - L L L e | L = ol e Y e i o 0 o s )l e s N I = 17 " (T = o — o e e L = L o N
L 5 Lo L = L L= ] L L= - L. L = i e B i i e 0 o e O L — = s — Lo T = e [ ™ = L = e =
O =0 o o — ~ My =W W == o oh oS Ly = el 0 B A oD oo (= e — 4 ™ ™ = w—
'S o O =4 o = o (o] oo o o o] 2 = M= o oy W n o By I B T B o B ot = s L0 W (o n [y I ee r = =t =t Ly L
Fp Ty Ly wr Lo Lo Lo WD LD [ ] o LD LD W = i I O W T s Y L o 2 o =T WD o ¥ ) e o Lry Ly L W]
N = - . C— -~ T T~ e L o i lag = = P~ = = = = = 0 — Ly Ly &L ) — (5 (e | —_ = — = oy vy
e | = _— ] - = et = = o et T M =t <f <f <f of of — — o i | i, ALY o o = s} = =t = =
LN v T A W A w1 v Tl i T ] L VI U ut vt v ot OO oot il i o ot e I e = = — = — — |
0
ﬂE_un___h__nﬁ__h___uuE._uu__.bEEEEBEEEEEEEBEEEEEBEBEEEEEEEBEEEEH&.&.EEEEEE&EI.&.242424242
o'
= el o R LA BB S D [ GOy it
: T T XTI T A i v Ty Sy e s i T oy ey 1o o o e o e b L s (e ST e AT R St
D11111111111111111_..I._.l.__.l_.l.._.l11111]1111111]1‘113222 1111111 11..1...1...“..“..“
N ol | 1 1 1 1 [ ] i 1 i i [ 1 [ ] 1 L] [] [] i i ] i ] i [ i i [] i [ [] 1 n 1 n 1 1 [ 1 [] ] [] i ] LI T WS 1 (] [] 1 1 1 ] [
e nh R RS A e Rl bR A L ARG s i) S G GO G G Gl R R e R e e G i e
5 (W n W W W W W W W W W W LA LW LI LD W LD WL WD LA LD WO WA LD LA LA LA LA D LA LA LA LA LA M M [ LA LD O P e S L . L T T B L .
H“ S | | i i ] B i [} ] n [ 1 [ 1 ] (] ] 1 (] 1 [ ] i i (] i i [ ] i (] (] 1 n 1 n 1 1 ] i i i 1 1 [ I ] 1 1 [ 1 1 I 1 [ ] I i i 1 [ ¥ e
OO0 ONUO0NONNONGOONOO0O000O000O00000onoommem<<domeem<T < L < <] T T el < < L T
= o ] = L = i [ = 2 - L= =] L ] = ] = - - = [ o O O D 2 Lo Lo W L — ol [ [
w o O o (= — = i i i = e R o T ) o o e = o o == — i O — O = o = = - o B =
O (o [ = — o~y ] =t Ly (¥’ [ (= 4] =y L = i L4 Ly Lo [~ o0 h D = «— Lo LTy LD o Ui | ) = L I~
= = — ™~ ™~y | | | ™ 1 L | i it " {73 i L) rm M £ (' vy =f T e WD LD o h oh g g o el
=3 o g} a3 o oy i o iy F 3] 3] o L= = h &4 =4 m & o o W D o L LM Ly LM g} Ly Ly uy Lo
ot [Eem TR T T S IR SO D S R (S T e RS e S e TR b e s e e i B
Ty A (¥ L] 1y " Ty L L L W W w LA LA w L L LA LA LA LT WL Ty W L [Py 7] ¥y L W i

1M





